## Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorney At Law 1720 Windward Concourse Suite 115 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York and Maryland

Telephone: (770) 232-9200

Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

January 27, 2010

#### **VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY**

Florida Public Service Commission Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement Certification 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Gunter Bldg. Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

1:00056-TX

COMMISSION

Re:

American Dial Tone, Inc.

f/k/a Ganoco, Inc. d/b/a American Dial Tone

Local Exchange Service

Dear Sir/Madam:

I am writing this letter in order to notify the Commission that Ganoco, Inc. d/b/a American Dial Tone has changed its name to American Dial Tone, Inc.

American Dial Tone, Inc. is qualified to do business in the State of Florida as evidenced by a copy of the Certificate of Authority issued by the Florida Secretary of State and attached hereto along with revised tariff labels.

Please return a stamped copy of the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed preaddressed prepaid envelope.

If you have any questions regarding the foregoing, please do not hesitate to call me. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Lance J.M. Steinhart, Esq.

Sincerely

Attorney for American Dial Tone, Inc.

f/k/a Ganoco, Inc. d/b/a American Dial Tone

**Enclosures** 

cc:

Justin Nymark

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERE



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Incorporation of GANOCO, INC., a Florida corporation, filed on October 15, 1998, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is P98000088466.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Sixteenth day of October, 1998

CR2EO22 (2-95)

Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

#### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

#### GANOCO, INC.

The undersigned subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation natural persons competent to contract, hereby subscribed to and form a corporation for profit, under the Laws of the State of Florida.

I

#### NAME

The name of the corporation shall be Ganoco, Inc.. Its registered address shall be 1017 Wyndham Way, Safety Harbor, Florida 34695 and its registered agent shall be Stephen David Klein.

II

#### NATURE OF BUSINESS

The corporation shall engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of the State of Florida.

Ш

#### CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any time is Seven Thousand-Five-Hundred (7,500) shares of Common Stock, each share having the par value of One (\$1.00) Dollar.

IV

#### INITIAL CAPITAL

The amount of the capital with which this corporation shall begin business is Seven Thousand Five Hundred (\$7,500) Dollars.

V

TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation shall have perpetual existence.

VI

#### DIRECTOR

The corporation shall have one director initially, whose name and street address is as follows:

Stephen David Klein 1017 Wyndham Way Safety Harbor, FL 34695

VII

#### **SUBSCRIBERS**

The name and street address of the subscribers to these Articles of Incorporation are as follows:

Stephen David Klein 1017 Wyndham Way Safety Harbor, FL 34695

In Witness Whereof, we have hereunto set our hands and seals, acknowledged and filed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation under the Laws of the State of Florida, This 13<sup>th</sup> Day of October 1998.

STATE OF FLORIDA

**COUNTY OF PINELLAS** 

(SEAL)

Before me personally appeared STEPHEN DAVID KLEIN to me well known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing Articles of Incorporation, and acknowledged before me that he executed the same for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in Pinellas county, the State of Florida this 13<sup>th</sup> day of October, 1998.

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

Lissa L Bray

Lissa L Bray

Expires July 19, 2002

# P98000088466

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



700165661877

01/13/10--01035--013 \*\*52.50

10 JAN 13 AN II: 22 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIC

N.C.
C.COULLIETTE
JAN 1 4 2010

**EXAMINER** 

# **COVER LETTER**

TO: Amendment Section
Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: Ganoco, Inc.					
DOCUMENT NU	CUMENT NUMBER: P98000088466				
The enclosed Artic	cles of Amendment and fee a	re submitted for filing.			
Please return all co	orrespondence concerning thi	is matter to the following:			
		Christina B. Sutch			
	N	lame of Contact Person			
	Associated Telecomm	unications Management Services, LLC			
		Firm/ Company			
	6905 N. \	Wickham Road, Suite 403			
		Address			
	Ma	elbourne, FL 32940			
		City/ State and Zip Code			
	legal@to E-mail address: (to be use	elecomgroup.com d for future annual report notification)			
For further inform	ation concerning this matter,	please call:			
	nristina B. Sutch,				
Name	e of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number			
Enclosed is a chec	k for the following amount n	nade payable to the Florida Department of State:			
□ \$35 Filing Fee	☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$43.75 Filing Fee & ☐ \$52.50 Filing Fee Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)  Certified Copy (Additional Copy is en	iclosed)		
P.O. Box 6	nt Section Corporations	Street Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301			

## Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of

GANOCO, INC.			
(Name of Corporation as currently filed with t	he Florida Dept. of State)		
P98000088466			
(Document Number of Corporation	on (if known)		
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statute amendment(s) to its Articles of Incorporation:	es, this <i>Florida Profit Corporation</i> a	dopts the fo	ollowing
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the corporation	<u>ı:</u>		
AMERICAN DIAL TONE	, INC.	The ne	:w
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "corporable properties of the word "corporable properties of the designation "Corporate properties of the word "chartered," "professional associangle by the word "corporation of the word "chartered," "professional associangle by the word "chartered," "professional asso	orp," "Inc," or "Co". A professiona	l corporation	
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BOX)	-	10 JAN 13 AHII: 22 ECRETARY OF STATE	
D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office:	address in Florida, enter the name o	of the	

D. If amending the registered agent and/or registered office address in Florida, enter the name of the new registered agent and/or the new registered office address:

Name of New Registered Agent:		the state of the s
New Registered Office Address:	(Florida street d	address)
_		, Florida
	(City)	(Zip Code)

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.

Signature of New Registered Agent, if changing

removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary) Address Type of Action Title Name ☐ Add ☐ Remove ☐ Add ☐ Remove ☐ Remove E. If amending or adding additional Articles, enter change(s) here: (attach additional sheets, if necessary). (Be specific) F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself: (if not applicable, indicate N/A)

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being

The date of each ame	ment(s) adoption: January 11, 2009	
	(date of adoption is required)	_
Effective date <u>if appli</u>	ole: (no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	
Adoption of Amendm	(s) (CHECK ONE)	
	s/were adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendments/were sufficient for approval.	ent(s)
	s/were approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following state ovided for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):	'emen
"The number of	rotes cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval	
by	••	
•	(voling group)	
action was not requ	s/were adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder	
Date	January 11, 2009	
Sign	(By a director, president or other officer—if directors or officers have not been selected, by an incorporator—if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other con appointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)	
	Thomas E. Biddix	
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)	
	Director	
	(Title of person signing)	